Number	No 1728-N	Туре	Main
Туре	Decision	Status	In force
Source	Unified website 2021.10.18-2021.10.31 Official promulgation date 21.10.2021	Place of adoption	Yerevan
Adopting body	Government of the Republic of Armenia	Date of adoption	21.10.2021
Signing body	Prime Minister of the Republic of Armenia	Date of signing	21.10.2021
Ratifying body		Date of ratification	
Date of entry into force	01.01.2022	Date of repeal	

Links to other documents

DECISION OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA ON DECLARING INVALID PROTOCOL
DECISIONS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

DECISION

No 1728-N of 21 October 2021

ON DECLARING INVALID PROTOCOL DECISIONS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

Based on part 1 of Article 38 of the Law of the Republic of Armenia "On regulatory legal acts", the Government of the Republic of Armenia hereby *decides:*

- 1. To declare invalid before entering into force of this Decision all the protocol decisions adopted by the Government of the Republic of Armenia.
- 2. This decision shall enter into force on 1 January 2022.

Prime Minister of the Republic of Armenia

N. Pashinyan

Yerevan

21 October 2021
CERTIFIED
BY ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE

Official promulgation date: 21 October 2021.